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Smith-Browne Hardware Co.
STOVES, RANGES AND KITCHEN UTENSILS.

Itit BROADWAY PHONB OAKLAND 1129. 18 SAN PABLO AVB.

338 Men OAKLAND Mer

SHIPPERS and AGENTS

COMOiX COAL
WEStEiFiilCCO.

FIRST A. MARKET STREETS

Mendenhall Asa V, atty Bacon Bldg,
r 1372 Harrison

Mendes Antone. emp S P Co. r 116G 7th—David, salesman S F. r G509 Ravmond
—Millie 1j Miss, r 6509 Raymond

'

Mendey Geo. master mariner, r 443 San
Pablo av

Mendoose A. emp Pac S «& W Co, r
1070 e 19th

Mcndonca Antonio M, barber 827 Ches-
J

ter. r 711 Henry '

Mendos J. emp Pac S & W Co, r 1070
22d av

Mendoza A J, lab. r 817 e IGth
—Jos. lab, r 2130 Mapnolia
—Jos F, bartndr Gather & Greiner, r

951 Clay
—W. emp Pac S & W Co. r 1211 19th av
Menefee Geo, housemover. r 762 Franklin—Orville. carp, r 964 61st
Menezes Joaouin de, editor O Arauto,

r 862 Lydia
Menge Addie F Mrs. r 1450 Fruitvale av—Fmma Miss, r 1450 Fruitvale av—Henrv. trusses S F. r 1450 Fruitvale av
Mongel Chas. emp S P Co. r 966 18th
Menges Annie Mrs. r 821 Center—Fdw S. plumber S F. r 821 Center—Henry, barber, r 854 Harrison
Mengola Frances M Miss, stenog S F,

r 1012 Peralta
—Kate Mrs. r 1012 Peralta
Menke August W, gardener, r 2036 Lin-

den
Menken Fred, bartndr J P Horgan, r

811 --larrison
Menser John T. plumber, r 763 12th
Mentone The, furn rooms 658 8th
Mentz Henry, carp, r 1270 Center—Herman, expressman, r 1270 Center—Marv Mrs. r 1270 Center—Tilli'e Miss, r 1270 Center
Menzinsky A Louis, r 1051 Poplar—Fsther Miss, r 1051 Poplar—Moses D. com trav, r 1051 Ponlar
—Sophie Miss, dressmkr Kahn Bros, r

1051 PoDlar
Meran Katherine Mrs, r 518 Walsworth av
Merani Jos. com trav. r 5^13 Vallejo
Mercantile Ins Co, 1070 Bdv
Mercer David T. r 840 21st
—Fdw. r 840 21st—Klizabeth Mrs, r 840 21st
—John H. blksmlth 3129 e 14th, r Hyde

nr Peralta a v. Fruitvale
—Thos, lab. r 325 6th
—Wm. r 425 37th
Merchant Flla F Mrs, r 525% 23d
—Inez L Miss, r 525V. 23d
—Leona M Miss, r 525V. 23d
—Robt S. salesman S F. r 140 Hannah
Merchants' Exchange, T\^ilbur Walker

sec. Central Bank Bide
MERCHANTS' EXPRESS CO, H L Hin-

man merr 1017 CHy. Tel Oakland 559;
Alameda 1354 Park. Tel Alameda
504; S F 15 Spear, Tel Main 5992

Merchants' Printing Co (Jas W Pierce
and Edwin M Handley). 415 11th

MERCHANTS' PROTECTIVE ASSOCIA-
tion, J B Muir mgr. Bacon Bldg
rooms 309-310-311, Tel Oakland 960

Merchants' Restauiant 470 9th
Mercier Eugene, liquors 874 Bdy, r Ber-

kelev
MEREDITH GEO S. Cashier Farmers'

and Merchants' Savings Bank, r 540
Hobart

Meredith Harry T, lineman, r 1713 Bdy
—Katherine Miss, died July 29, '05

Mereta L. baker G B Ratto. r 925 3d
MERGUIRE FRANK A, Sec Cal Door

Co. r 675 31st
Merhaj?en C. porter, r 564 Franklin
Merithew Harry O. r 162 8th
—Theo H, luin rooms, r 409 9th
—Theo H Jr. lab. r 409 9th
Merkins August H, emp S P Co, r 1112

14th
Merkle Jos, eng, r 1506y2 7th
Merle Pierre S. real estate 1016 Bdy, r

Vine Hill Station C C Co
Merly Albion S, carrier P O. r 1361 9th a

v

—Emanuel A. miner, r 1361 9th av
—Henrietta Miss, bkkpr S F, r 1361 9th

av
Merra "Wm. foreman C C Mills, r 815

Magnolia
Merriam Annette Mrs. r 2081 Webster
—Bessie B Miss, r 1418 Franklin
—Pnrton W. emn S P Co. r 405 e 11th
MERRIAM CO (Inc.), G T Hawlev. pres;

J B Merriam. sec; W^ S Merriam,
treas. provisions, foreign and domes-
tic fruits, 1235 Broadway, Tel Oak-
land 204—Emma Miss, r 2081 Webster

—Emma Mrs, millinery 508 13th, r 1165
Washn

—Harriet G Miss, r 1418 Franklin
MERRIAM JAS B, Sec Merriam Co, r

1418 Franklin
—Mary Mrs. r 569 7th
—Robt W. master mnriner. r 405 e 11th
MERRIAM W STUART, Treas Merriam

Co. r 1749 11th av
Merrick Jas, baker R W Merrick, r 838

17th
—Jas A. student, r 838 17th
—Ravmond. student, r 1033 Tel av
—Richd W. bakery. 26 San Pablo av,

and restaurant 1221 Bdy, r 1033 Tel
av

—Thos P, police ofPcer. r 1729 Ma.rket
Merril E C Mrs, milliner 860 Chester, r

Berkeley
Merrill Alfred, slater, r 1180 19th
—Alice Mrs. r 1427 Franklin
—Alva L. elk Bowman Sz. Co. r 579 e 14th
—Amanda Mrs, r 1017 Bap<?ett, Fruitvale
—.Arthur, slater, r 1521 9th
MERRILL ARTHUR W, Mgr Merrill

Therapeutical Institute, r 671 36th
—Ca^ne J Mrs, nurse. Home for Aged

Women
—Cheryl A Miss, student, r 1427 Franklin
—D O, carp, r 5863 Fremont—Fffie T Mi«5s, musician, r 1013a 8th av
—Elizabeth J Mrs, Christian Scientist,

r 806 Madison
—Eugene C. emn S P Co, r 566 e 11th
—Frank A. bkmn S P Co. r 911 Kirkham
—Frank H. elk. r 929 37th
—Ceo. florist, r Bargain nr Allendale
—Harrv A, elk S F. r 1427 Franklin
—I^^aac N. elk R M «. r 1444 Chestnut
—M J Mrs, r 1443 Linden
—N A Miss, r 1443 Linden
—Stewart, janitor P O, r 1013a 8th av


